503318120 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SCOTT FLYNN	04/14/2015
RICHARD LEE LANG	04/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDERSEN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 FOURTH AVENUE NORTH	
City:	BAYPORT	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55003-1096		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14267293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6123051218 Phone:

Email: struehart@mrgiplaw.com Correspondent Name: KEVIN W. RAASCH

Address Line 1: 111 3RD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450.1637 0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. RAASCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W Raasch/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT-450-16370101#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-450-16370101#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-450-16370101#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035694 FRAME: 0090** 503318120

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, John Scott Flynn and Richard Lee Lang, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

DRAINING SILL AND FRAME ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING THE SAME U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No. 14/267,293, filed May 01, 2014

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Andersen Corporation ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 100 Fourth Avenue North, Bayport, MN 55003-1096 United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any sind all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors'
Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Andersen Corporation as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

muce mail of france dress and of any abbitanions in the	market cristian interest on the minister at me animal a second a second
title, and interest therein.	
the winters whereof, we have hereunto signed our	names on the days and years set forth below.
Name: John Scott Flynn	Date
Address: 45895 Parsippany Court	
Temecula, CA 92592	
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF CA Disege }ss.	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On this 4 day of 04 20 15, before the person described in and who executed the foregoing and purposes therein set forth.	ne personally appeared John Scott Flynn, to me known to instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses
Noiary Public Weine	OFFICIAL SEAL ABE ISSA ALBANNA NOTABY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

Assignment	Lake v or
Application No.: 14/267,293	
Filed: May 01, 2014	
For DRAINING SILL AND FRAME ASSEMBLY	INCORPORATING THE SAME
ALA	4/14/15
Namer Richard Lee Llang	Date '
Address: 962 Rueng/Creek Rg	
San Marcos, CA 92069	
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF <u>California</u> } ss.	
On this $\cancel{144}$ day of \cancel{Apri} 2015, be to be the person described in and who executed the found purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally appeared Richard Lee Lang, to me known regaing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses
APRIL K. EIDEM	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC	TOPFICIAL NOTARY
	DOCUMENT
	50 80 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

PATENT REEL: 035694 FRAME: 0092

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A potage public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to

which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
Eidem, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)		
ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ent.		
the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph		
APRIL K. EIDEM COMM. / 2047186 COUNTY OF BUTTE Comm. Explires 001. 27, 2017		
OPTIONAL INFORMATION		
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signes(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which		
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).		
 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/theyr is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of stached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed espacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document. 		

C 2004-2015 ProLish Signing Service, Inc. - All Signs Reserved www.TheProLink room - Hasbawide History Service

PATENT REEL: 035694 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 05/21/2015